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ol 2021 CALENDAR

Municipality of

vioevane DOOR-TO-DOOR
RUBBISH COLLECTION - VILLAGES

HOURS TO SET OUT RUBBISH:
from 21.00 the day before collection to 6.00 the day of collection

Monday | Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday| Friday |Saturday
composT PAPERAND ~ GLASS

'CARDBOARD AND CANS

HOURS TO SET OUT GLASS AND CANS:
before 8.00 on the WEDNESDAY of collection

GLASS AND CANS are collected fortnightly on the following days:

[April____14-28
February | 3-17 November [10-24

March 3-17-311 | June 9-23 December

WEEKDAY HOLIDAY CALENDAR

Friday 1 January 2021, the collection of COMPOST will be moved to Thursday 31 December 2020
Wednesday 6 January, the collection of GLASS AND CANS will be moved to Thursday 7 January
Monday 5 April, the collection of COMPOST will be moved to Tuesday 6 April
Tuesday 6 April, the collection of PAPER AND CARDBOARD will be moved to Wednesday 7 April
Saturday 1 May, the collection of MIXED waste will be moved to Friday 30 April
Monday 11 October, the collection of COMPOST will be moved to Tuesday 12 October
Tuesday 12 October, the collection of PAPER AND CARDBOARD will be moved to Wednesday 13 October
Monday 1 November, the collection of COMPOST will be moved to Tuesday 2 November
Tuesday 2 November, the collection of PAPER AND CARDBOARD will be moved to Wednesday 3 November
Wednesday 8 December, the collection of GLASS AND CANS will be moved to Thursday 9 December
Saturday 25 December, the collection of MIXED waste will be moved to Friday 24 December
Saturday 1 January 2022, the collection of MIXED waste will be moved to Friday 31 December 2021

PRINTED ON 100% RECYCLED PAPER

To book the collection of large waste:
800.078.636 from Monday to Friday
8.30-12.30, 14.00-16.30; Saturday 8.30-12.30

RECYCLING CENTRE HOURS:
Monday to Friday 9.00-11.50, 13.00-16.50

Saturday 8.00-13.50 (EXCLUDING COMPANIES)

Customer Service
Tel. 800.078.636 — Hours: Monday to Friday 8.30-12.30, 14.00-16.30; Saturday 8.30-12.30
email: servizioutenti@asmisa.it — www.asmisa.it




PAPER AND CARDBOARD

YES
* hewspapers, magazines, brochures, notebooks, paper
and paper board packaging such as boxes from pasta,
fice, salt, sugar;

* paper packaging from yoghurt, preserves, tuna, and
beverages; E
+ cases and boxes, TetraPak beverage cartons: milk,
fruit juice, wine.

+ dirty or oily paper and cardboard, greasy pizza boxes,
chemical paper and carbon paper used for receipts,
greaseproof paper for food and cold cuts, parchment
paper.

+ do not use plastic bags

COMPOST

YES
« fruit peels, coffee grounds, leftover food, food scraps
deriving from food preparation, tea bags;

+ paper coffee pods, oily paper towels, shells, seeds, and
pits; broken Mater-Bi bags.

e

+ “biodegradable” bags that are actually made of plastic,
animal excrement and cat litter, NO to all mixed or
NON-biodegradable waste.

Also called DRY WASTE

-ONLY

Etecomposed of different types of material (toothbrushes,
razor blades, pens, greaseproof and plastic-coated paper),
traditional lightbulbs, rags, various ceramics, rubber and latex
gloves, disposable masks, plastic silverware, animal
excrement and cat litter, cigarette ends, ashes, broken toys
(not electronic), cleaning residue, nappies and incontinence
pads, mattress covers for people and animals, X-rays,

video cassettes and CDs. %

PLASTIC

YES

+ liquid containers: water and beverage bottles, bottles from
personal hygiene and household cleaning products;

+ plastic food packaging, trays from vacuum-packed cold
cuts, polystyrene packaging, polystyrene trays from meat
and fruit;

« disposable plates and cups, transparent wrap, hangers.

¢

- “

+ plastic silverware, toys, basins, buckets, watering cans,
garden furniture, jugs and containers containing chemical
traces or remains, for example, glue, acid, paint, thinners.

GLASS AND METAL

YES
« drinking glasses, glass bottles and jars, tins and jars from
food; tuna and meat tins;

* beverage cans, tins from legumes and fruit, aluminium trays
and foil; ]

+ aluminium caps from bottles and jars. .

+ mirrors, window glass, Pyrex glass, porcelain, vases,
crystal, ceramic of any type such as plates, pots, tea/coffee
cups, traditional lightoulbs, neon tubes and energy-saving
lightbulbs.

INFORMATION AND SERVICES

FREE DOOR-TO-DOOR COLLECTION OF NAPPIES,
INCONTINENCE PADS AND MATTRESS COVERS

These may be disposad of 35 mxed wasle. If this is nof suffi-
cient, use the added collection senvica.

The service may ba reguesied by visiting the ASM ISA ofcn
al the following times:

Monday-Thursday 9.00-12.30, 14.00-15.00
Friday 9.00-12.30

For miformation

freephone number: 300.07B.635




